UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2107417208 Fee: $98.00

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: (';afi" é*- Yﬁ;fbgugli‘
" Q0| ounty wler
Iél;stSecure Bank and Trust Date: 03/15/2021 02:06 PM Pg: 1 of 4
10360 South Roberts Road
Palos Hills, IL 60465

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.

10360 South Roberts Road
Palos Hills, Il. 60465

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
FirstSecure Bank ard Trust
Co.

10360 South Robeits &uad

Palos Hills, IL_60465 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Maryellen Howard, Commercial Loan Pracessor
First Secure Bank and Trust Co.
10360 South Roberts Road
Palas Hills, iL 60465

o

MODIFICATION Or MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated January 23, 2021, is rrzde and executed between Newneti | LLC
» an lllinois Limited Liability Company, whase address is 947 Wenonah Oak Park, IL 60304 (referred to below
as "Grantor”) and First Secure Bank and Trust Co., whose address is 12340 South Roberts Read, Paios Hills,
IL 60465 (referred to below as "Lender™),

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated March 25, 2615 (the "Mortgage™) which
has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follows:

Recorded on March 27, 2015 as Document Number 1508656013 with the Cook Chun'y_liinois Recorder.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real propery located in Cook
County, State of Mincis:

UNIT NUMBER 3-8W AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PAKCEL OF REAL
ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL") THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 175 FEET OF
LOT 1 IN BLOCK 12 IN JOHN JOHNSTON, JR'S ADDITION TO AUSTIN, SAID ADDITION BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2, OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS
ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D™ TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY MAYWOOD-PROVISO
STATE BANK A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH
29, 1968 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 2383, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 22184422; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE
COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND
SURVEY), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 828 N. Austin Boulevard Unit 3-8W, Oak Park, IL
80302. The Real Property tax identification number is 16-05-326-034-1008.



o 2107417208 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 11657291 (Continued) Page 2

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as foilows:
Extend Maturity from March 23, 2020 to January 23, 2026.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shali remain
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms.  Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lende: in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shail not be released
by virtue of this Modfication. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons sighing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lehder ‘that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Madification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but aiso to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS VEI¢:3. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED JANUARY 23,
2021.

GRANTOR:

NEWNETT | LLC

A :
fmin Newton, Manager of Newnett | LLC




2107417208 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
| Loan No: 11657291 {Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

‘ STATE OF Mo s )

\ )8
county of __ (oo, )
On this __ el day of __ M oy \Qirs, . _203\  before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appzared Benjamin Newton, Mana&r of Newnett | LLC , and known to me to be a member
or designated agent O the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and

acknowledged the Modificiuicn to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liabiity company, by
authority of statute, its articlus of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath statea that he or she is autherized to execute this Modification and in fact executed
the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company.

B&%‘EA&M S Residing at MQ\Q !

Notary Public in and for the State of S \\vyony g;:;c;mj SEAL
My commission expires \ },\\%\P}}»

MARYELLEN HOWARD
§ totary Public State of l%hf‘\c‘:u:s
AMy Commission EXpires 12 2/2022

i e




2107417208 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 11657291 (Continued) Page 4
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF __ —a\ly (YL S )
) 88
COUNTY OF @ﬁe\f\ }

On this __ = ¥~ day of %\\ﬂ!“\\ . OB\ before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appmmd Vi Aboa Oon O and known to me to be the EN&E

» authorized agent for First Secure Bank and Trust Ce. that executed the within angd foregoing
instrument and acknowreuum said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of First Secure Bank
and Trust Co., duly authorizér by First Secure Bank and Trust Co. through its board of directors or otherwise,
for the uses and purposes thereir_mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this
said mstrument and in fact executed #his said instrument on behalf of First Secure Bank and Trust Co..

Residing at __ K.(IONAONC = i

Notary Public in and for the State of _ _L O\ &

My commission expires \9\\\}\3’& - ! MARYELLEN HOWARD

{ Notary Public State of lllinois
qnMy Commmmn Expirf‘% 127 1? 2022

A - RS,
P

P R R

LaserPro, Ver. 20.4.0.038 Copr. Finastra USA Corporation 1997, 2021.  All Rights Reserved. - IL
CACFNLPL\G201.FC TR-4308



